CITY OF COSTA MESA SUMMARY OF ADOPTED ORDINANCE NO. 2022-07

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 1, 2022, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2022-07.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING TITLE 5 AND TITLE 7 OF THE COSTA MESA MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADOPTING THE 2022 EDITIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE AND RELATED MODEL CODES WITH APPENDICES AND AMENDMENTS THERETO, AND REPEALING THE ADOPTION OF THE 2019 EDITIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA CODES AND AMENDMENTS THERETO, WITH THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF JANUARY 1, 2023

I, BRENDA GREEN, City Clerk of the City of Costa Mesa, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing Ordinance No. 2022-07 was duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council held on November 1, 2022, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: GAMEROS, HARLAN, REYNOLDS, MARR, STEPHENS NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: CHAVEZ, HARPER,

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

I hereby certify that the summary of the adopted ordinance was published in the Daily Pilot on Wednesday, November 9, 2022.

Brenda Green, City Clerk, City of Costa Mesa